AREA:  CENTRAL REGION   OFFICE OF THRIFT SUPERVISION   DATE:01/11/2001
TYPE:  ALL REPORTING CMR   RISK MANAGEMENT DIVISION   TIME:13:11:03
FIRMS REPORTING:   296   EDIT:01/11/2001
CYCLE: SEP 2000   INTEREST RATE RISK EXPOSURE REPORT   PAGE:  01
   (Balances in $Mil)

   * INTEREST RATE SENSITIVITY OF NET PORTFOLIO VALUE (NPV) *

   Net Portfolio Value   NPV as % of PV of Assets
   Change
   in Rates   $ Amount   $ Change  % Change   NPV Ratio   Change
   --------   --------   --------  --------   ----------   ----------

   +300 bp   9,217   -6,126   -40 %   5.93 %   -335 bp

   +200 bp   11,494   -3,849   -25 %   7.23 %   -205 bp

   +100 bp   13,570   -1,773   -12 %   8.36 %   -92 bp

   0 bp   15,343   9.28 %

   -100 bp   16,433   1,091   +7 %   9.80 %   +52 bp

   -200 bp   16,731   1,389   +9 %   9.89 %   +61 bp

   -300 bp   17,209   1,867   +12 %   10.08 %   +80 bp

   09/30/2000
   ----------

   * RISK MEASURES: 200 BP RATE SHOCK *

   Pre-Shock NPV Ratio: NPV as % of PV of Assets .....   9.28 %

   Post-Shock NPV Ratio .....   7.23 %

   Sensitivity Measure: Decline in NPV Ratio .....   205 bp

AREA:  CENTRAL REGION   OFFICE OF THRIFT SUPERVISION   DATE:01/11/2001
TYPE:  ALL REPORTING CMR   RISK MANAGEMENT DIVISION   TIME:13:11:03
FIRMS REPORTING:   296   EDIT:01/11/2001
CYCLE: SEP 2000   PRESENT VALUE ESTIMATES BY INTEREST RATE SCENARIO   PAGE:02
   (Balances in $Mil)

   * Change in Interest Rates *

   * ASSETS *   -400 bp   -300 bp   -200 bp   -100 bp  No Change   +100 bp   +200 bp   +300 bp   +400 bp
--------------------------------   ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------

MORTGAGE LOANS & SECURITIES

 Fixed-Rate Single-Family
 First-Mortgage Loans & MBS:
   30-Yr Mortgage Loans .....   -   24,388   23,992   23,449   22,510   21,382   20,244   19,161   -
   30-Yr Mortgage Securities ...   -   5,355   5,264   5,141   4,920   4,656   4,395   4,149   -
   15-Year Mortgages & MBS .....   -   19,664   19,379   18,966   18,362   17,691   17,022   16,378   -
   Balloon Mortgages & MBS .....   -   5,654   5,582   5,499   5,373   5,224   5,069   4,913   -

 Adjustable-Rate Single Family
 First-Mortgage Loans & MBS:
   Current Market Index ARMs:
   6 Mo or Less Reset Freq....   -   3,279   3,269   3,255   3,232   3,195   3,140   3,070   -
   7 Mo to 2 Yrs Reset Freq ..   -   19,176   19,021   18,876   18,697   18,444   18,096   17,657   -
   2+ to 5 Yrs Reset Freq ....   -   15,992   15,701   15,390   15,041   14,646   14,209   13,738   -
   Lagging Market Index ARMs:
   1 Mo Reset Freq.....   -   288   285   283   280   278   275   271   -
   2 Mo to 5 Yrs Reset Freq...   -   2,303   2,273   2,243   2,211   2,174   2,130   2,078   -

 Multifamily & Nonresidential
 Mortgage Loans & Securities:
   Adjustable-Rate, Balloon ....   -   2,834   2,802   2,776   2,758   2,741   2,725   2,696   -
   Adjustable-Rate, Fully-Amort.   -   3,905   3,864   3,825   3,788   3,752   3,717   3,681   -
   Fixed-Rate,  Balloon .....   -   2,278   2,182   2,092   2,007   1,926   1,850   1,779   -
   Fixed-Rate, Fully-Amortizing   -   2,874   2,748   2,632   2,525   2,425   2,331   2,245   -

 Construction & Land Loans:
   Adjustable-Rate .....   -   2,819   2,813   2,807   2,802   2,796   2,791   2,786   -
   Fixed-Rate .....   -   1,498   1,454   1,413   1,374   1,338   1,305   1,273   -

 Second Mtg Loans & Securities:
   Adjustable-Rate .....   -   4,466   4,453   4,440   4,427   4,415   4,403   4,391   -
   Fixed-Rate .....   -   4,303   4,211   4,123   4,039   3,958   3,881   3,807   -

 Other Assets Related to
 Mortgage Loans & Securities:
   Net Nonperforming Mtg Loans .   -   164   162   159   156   151   147   142   -
   Accrued Interest Receivable .   -   639   639   639   639   639   639   639   -
   Advances for Taxes/Insurance   -   22   22   22   22   22   22   22   -
   Float on Escrows on Owned Mtg   -   55   80   117   149   175   196   215   -
   Less: Value of Servicing on Mtgs
   Serviced by Others ...   -   28   29   30   32   35   38   39   -
   _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________

   *Mortgage Loans & Securities   -   121,930   120,167   118,117   115,280   111,995   108,549   105,055   -

AREA:  CENTRAL REGION   OFFICE OF THRIFT SUPERVISION   DATE:01/11/2001
TYPE:  ALL REPORTING CMR   RISK MANAGEMENT DIVISION   TIME:13:11:03
FIRMS REPORTING:   296   EDIT:01/11/2001
CYCLE: SEP 2000   PRESENT VALUE ESTIMATES BY INTEREST RATE SCENARIO   PAGE:03
   (Balances in $Mil)

   * Change in Interest Rates *

   * ASSETS (Cont.) *   -400 bp   -300 bp   -200 bp   -100 bp  No Change   +100 bp   +200 bp   +300 bp   +400 bp
--------------------------------   ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------

NONMORTGAGE LOANS

 Commercial Loans:
   Adjustable-Rate .....   -   2,732   2,728   2,724   2,720   2,716   2,713   2,709   -
   Fixed-Rate .....   -   3,352   3,181   3,021   2,873   2,735   2,606   2,486   -

 Consumer Loans:
   Adjustable-Rate .....   -   4,277   4,263   4,249   4,235   4,221   4,208   4,195   -
   Fixed-Rate .....   -   11,449   11,276   11,109   10,947   10,791   10,640   10,494   -

 Other Assets Related to
 Nonmortgage Loans & Securities:
   Net Nonperforming Nonmtg Lns   -   -415   -413   -411   -408   -406   -404   -402   -
   Accrued Interest Receivable .   -   187   187   187   187   187   187   187   -
   _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________

   *Nonmortgage Loans .....   -   21,583   21,222   20,880   20,554   20,244   19,949   19,668   -

CASH, DEPOSITS, & SECURITIES

 Cash, Non-Int-Earning Deposits,
   Overnight Fed Funds & Repos .   -   3,505   3,505   3,505   3,505   3,505   3,505   3,505   -